MONROE HORNET



The Monroe Band Boosters P.O. Box 64 Monroe, OH 45050 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Organization Tax ID # 27-0339591 themonroebandboosters@gmail.com

# White Level Sponsor \$100 to \$249

- ✓ Business name in plain text on sponsorship banner, prominently displayed at all home football games
- ✓ 1 social media recognition post during MHMB season, with a link to your choice of 1 web or social media site

#### Blue Level Sponsor \$250 to \$499

- Business logo in color on sponsorship banner, recognized as a blue level sponsor, prominently displayed at all home football games
- Recognition as a MHMB Gold level sponsor during pregame or halftime announcements over the PA at 1 home football game
- ✓ 1 social media recognition post during MHMB season with a link to your choice of 1 web or social media site

### Gold Level Sponsor \$500 to \$999

- Business logo in color with website or phone number on sponsorship banner, recognized as a gold level sponsor, prominently displayed at all home football games
- Recognition as a MHMB Gold level sponsor during pregame or halftime announcements over the PA at ALL home football games
- ✓ At least 2 social media recognition posts during MHMB season with a link to your choice of 1 web or social media site

### Hornet Level Sponsor \$1,000 and above

- ✓ Business logo in color with website and phone number on sponsorship banner, recognized as a Hornet level sponsor, prominently displayed at all home football games
- Recognition as a MHMB Hornet level sponsor, with brief description of business, during pregame or halftime announcements over the PA at ALL home football games
- At least 4 social media recognition posts during MHMB season with a link to your choice of 1 web or social media site

#### **In-Kind Donation/Sponsor**

We welcome local businesses wishing to contribute and support our 60+ member band with products, services, meals, water, ice, etc. which are considered tax-deductible in-kind donations. In-kind donations qualify for the same sponsorship benefits listed above, based on the value of the donation. Custom sponsorship packages also available upon request for amounts not listed above.

## Sponsorship Response

Please complete the attached form with your information and desired sponsorship level, and return to <u>themonroebandboosters@gmail.com</u> at your earliest convenience.

\*\*In order to have your name/logo included on the sponsorship banner and MHMB trailer in time for football season, please respond with your desired sponsorship level and name/logo **no later than July 31, 2024**. \*\* Thank you for supporting the 2024 Monroe Hornet Marching Band!